E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
HS29
SPLIT SYSTEM UNITS
R−22 − 60 HZ
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
Bulletin No. 210307
June 2007
Supersedes October 2003
EER up to 10.5
6 to 20 Tons
Cooling Capacity − 61,000 to 240,000 Btuh
HS29−180, HS29−240
HS29−072, HS29−090HS29−120
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
HS 29 120− − 1
Unit Type
HS − High Side Air Conditioners
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
072 = 6 tons (21.1 kW)
090 = 7.5 tons (26.4 kW)
120 = 10 tons (35.2 kW)
180 = 15 tons (52.8 kW)
240 = 20 tons (70.3 kW)
Voltage
Y = 208/230v−60hz−3ph
G= 460v−60hz−3ph
J = 575v−60hz−3ph
Y
Minor Revision Number
HS29 6 to 20 Ton R−22 Air Conditioners / Page 2
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
B
C
D
E
F
GH
I
J
HS29−180, HS29−240
HS29−072 (shown), HS29−090HS29−120
HS29 6 to 20 Ton R−22 Air Conditioners / Page 3
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
CONTENTS
ARI Ratings Page 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 10−12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Data Pages 6−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features and Benefits Pages 2−4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guide Specifications Page 13 − 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Unit Clearances Page 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 6−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Temperature Control Systems Page 5. . . . .
Sound Data Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Pages 6−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
EQUIPMENT Warranty
Compressor − limited warranty for five years in
non−residential applications.
All other covered components − one year in
non−residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
for specific details.
Approvals
All units tested in Lennox Research Laboratory
environmental test room.
Air conditioners with a capacity of less than 65,000 Btuh
are certified in accordance with the USE certification
program, which is based on ARI Standard 210/240−2005.
Air conditioners with a capacity of 65,000 Btuh or greater
are certified in accordance with the ULE certification
program, which is based on ARI Standard 340/360−2004.
Sound tested in Lennox reverberant sound test room in
accordance with test conditions included in ARI Standard
270-95
Units and components within are bonded for grounding to
meet safety standards for servicing required by UL, ULC,
NEC and CEC.
All units are CSA listed.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Applications
Air conditioners are available in 6, 7.5, 10, 15 and 20 ton